Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House, Copernicus Marg New Delhi-110001

## 7(158)2019/IT/PBS

## Date: 9<sup>th</sup> Jan, 2019

## Sub: Consolidation of In-house IT Products.

During the interaction with field units by Prasar Bharati official, it has come to the notice that talents in field are developing Websites and Software. The developed product is definitely based on field experience and may be fulfilling requirements of the department.

Prasar Bharati may like to further extend use of these Software. Therefore, respective Directorates may instruct Stations/Units to communicate their product for better recognition & use. Stations/Units may submit information to Directorates with a copy to IT Division of Prasar Bharati using email **it@prasarbharati.gov.in.** 

Information should contain following information.

S. No.	<u>Software</u> Website	Brief / description	Station	Developer	Group	Group Leader's name and contact number
					-	

(A.K. Shriva

DDG(IT)

То

- 1. DG:AIR/DG:Doordarshan
- 2. All Stations of AIR & DD